No. Description Water Waste water

(A) Non Used & Useful Plant in Servrce (Page A-7)

IB) CWlP
CWlP not included in rate base

(0 Accumulated Amortization of ClAC
1) Impute amorization not accrued in 1999

ID) Acautsitron Adiustment
Positive Acquistion Adjustments not included in rate base

(E) Working Caoital
Adjustments to O&M (Page A.17), divided by 8

71

$ ( 1 20,3 50)

$ (8.546)

$ 47,715

$ (448,387)

$ 29,531

(500,036)

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Docket No.: 020409-SU
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2001
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [XI or Projected [ 1

Schedule: 8-2 Interim
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Seidman, F.

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional
schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1 1 (2) (3) (4) ( 5) (6) (7)
Balance Uti1 ity Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
- No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Sched ule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 221,904 $ $ 221,904 $ 84,026 E $ 305,931 8-4, E-2

2 Operation 8 Maintenance 228,069 8,182 A 236,251 236,251 B-5, B-3(a)

3 Depreciation, net of ClAC Amort. 4,507 (4.990) B (483) (483) 8-13, B-3(a)

4 Amortization B-3(a)

37,349 3,758 F 41,107 B-15, B-3(a) 5 Taxes Other Than Income 37,964 (615) C

6 Provision for Income Taxes (32,307) 32,307 D 6,761 G 6,761 C - l .  B-3(a)

7 OPERATING EXPENSES 238,233 34,884 273,116 10,519 283,636

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (16,328) $ (34,884) $ (51,213 g. 73,507 ,$ 22,295

238,802 - .I L. ~- 238,802 9 RATEBASE $ 738,837 $

10 RATE OF RETURN (0.02) % (021) % . 9 3 4  %

72

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Senrice Commission

i
m

Company: Utilities Inc. of Sandalhaven
Schedule Year Ended: December 31,2001
Interim [XI Final [ ]
Historic [ X ]  or Projected [ ]

Schedule: 8-3 Interim
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 020409-SU
Preparer: Seidman, F.

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each line item shown on the net operating
income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater